

GAHC010250172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1395/2025

LATIF EARSHAD ALIAS LATIF IRSHAD AND 2 ORS
S/O ABDUL LATIF

2: TAHIRUL HUSAIN
S/O LT. SARIFUL HUSSAIN

3: YASIM HUSSAIN
W/O TAHIRUL HUSSAIN
ALL RESIDENTS OF BABUPATTY
MRIDUL PATH
WARD NO. 12
MAIN ROAD SIVASAGAR P.S.
P.O. AND DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN -78564

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P KATAKI, MS. A LALA, MRS R BEGUM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025

Learned counsel Ms. R. Begum is present for the petitioners.

Case Diary is received.

Send back the Case Diary.

Case Diary reflects that charge sheet has been submitted. Call for the up-to-date Case Diary on 21.01.2026.

Also issue reminder to forward the scanned copies of the Trial Court Record.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant